


SUBSIDIARIES 
AND 

PRODUCTION CAPACITY 

Add : 213 Hoa Sinh Street , Tan Sinh District, Hochiminh CitY,Vietnam 

Tel/fax: (84.8) 8608372 

Manufacturing, processing, rolled, torn, roasted seasoned , dried 

seaproducts with the Japanese specially-made equipment and 

machinery. 

Quality management as per HACCP standards 

Factory area 1, 700m2
, production capacity 5,000 MT/year 

Add : 213 Hoa Sinh Street, Tan Sinh District, Hochiminh City,Vietnam 

Tel : (84.8) 8605301 

Fax: (84.8) 8605370 

Manufacturing, processing all kinds of frozen, value added 

seaproducts with the specially-made equipment and machinery. 

Quality management as per HACCP standards 

EU code number : 003 DL 02 
Factory area : 3,000m2,production capacity : 4,000 MT/year 

Add : 213 Hoa Sinh Street, Tan Sinh District, Hochiminh City, Vietnam 

Tel: (84.8) 8648349 Fax (84.8) 8653143 

Manufacturing all kinds of canned food-stu ffs , sterilized sausages 

and other food-stuffs 

Factory area 1,408m2
, production capacity: 1,000 MT/year 

Quality management as per HACCP standards 



Joint Ventures 

Motorcycle Spare Parts Manufacturing 

Joint Venture Company (VMP Co., Ltd) 
Aclel 179/32 Hoa Sinh Street, Tan Bin ll 

District. Hochllninh City, Vietnam 

Tel (84 8) 860 7822 

Fax • (84 8) 8605866 

Factory area: 3.000m procluclion capacity , 

30 .000 sets/year 

Electric and Electronic products Joint 

Venture Corporation (S. T. Electric 

Corporation, Ltd) 

Add • 213 Hoa Binh Street, Tan Binh District, Hochiminh City,Vietnam 

Tel : (84 ,8) 865 0072 

Fax : (84 ,8) 8653143 

Capacity: 1 ,500MT, cold store with the temperature attained -20°C ± 1 

Add : 179/32 Hoa Binh Street, Tan Binh District, Hochiminh CitY,Vietnam 

Tel • (84 ,8) 856 7339 

Fax : (84 ,8) 8653143 

Factory area: 1,430m2
, production capacity: 30,000 units/year 

Other 
ubsidiaries 

In Ha Noi 
Add: 12 Nguyen Cong Hoan Street, 
Ba Dinb, H ()Oi • 
Tel : (84.4) 771 6714 
Fax (84.4) 771 6702 

In Quang Ninh Province 
Add: 138 Tran Phu Street. Mong Cai 
Tel : 090938274 

I\dd , 2 13 Hon Sinh Street. Tall Blnh District, 

Hoclliminh City. Vietnam 

Tel ' (84 ,8) 860 6203/4 

Fax (848) 860 6205 

Factory men. 5,000111 , production capaci ly . 

72.000 proclucts/year 

In Oa La! 
Add: 45-45A Dinh Tien Hoang Street, 
Ward no. 2, Da Lat 
Tel (84,63) 821091 

• 

In Sa Dec 
Add: 9() Tran Hung Dao Street, Ward no. 1. 
Sa Dec Town. Dong Thap Province 
Tel: (84.67) 861 220 

] 
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No DESCRIPTION MADE IN 

Contact freezer Japan 

2 Contact feezer Japan 

3 IOF machine USA 

4 Pure Steam Cooker - Model C1XTR USA 
Compact Chiller - Model LCC 
Gas Fired Boiler: Fulton 20 HP 

5 Equipment System: Germany 
Frying, Steaming, Processing of Cooked products 
Hall de RG - 350 
Germuseschleu der IDROVER 40 GS 
Hacksteak - Portionierer S93 
Planeten - Ruhr - Knet - Maschine - EM 20G 

6 Air Blast Holland 

7 Cold store (panel) Singapore 

8 Cold store (panel) Belgium 

9 Cold store (panel) Singapore 

10 Flake ice machine Japan 

11 Boiler Denmark 

12 Autoclave Denmark 
13 Canned Products Processing line Denmark 
14 Automatic seamer Denmark 
15 Semi automatic seamer Denmark 

16 Chlorine metering pump Canada 
17 Steamer equipment Denmark 
18 Boiler treatment Denmark 

19 PA vacuum machine Taiwan 
20 Empty can washer Denmark 

21 Cutter Spain 
22 Air direct - S6w Japan 

23 Roaster - (Resistance using) Japan 

24 Roaster (Gaz using) Japan 
Roller x3 Japan 
Cutting machine Japan 
Tearing machinex5 Japan 
Detecter Japan 
Processing line Japan 
Microorganism inspection Lab 
Bio chemistry inspection Lab 
Products perception and trial - manufacturing inspection Lab 

MANUFACTURED OPERATED POWER 

1992 1992 1,000 kgs/shift 
1992 1992 1,500 kgs/shift 
1997 1997 400 kgs/hr 
1999 1999 770 kgs/hr 

1999 1999 3,000-5,000 kgs/day 

1999 1999 1.5 MT/shift 
1987 1987 500 MT 

1988 1988 800 MT 

1995 1995 200 M1 

1986 1986 24 MT/day 
1991 1991 1,000 kgs/hr 
1991 1990 6,000 cans/shift 
1995 1995 
1995 1995 3,600 cans/hr 
1998 1998 1,200 cans/hr 
1997 1997 
1991 1991 500 kgs/shift 
1995 1995 
1998 1998 
1995 1995 
1998 1998 140 kgs/shift 

1987 1987 1,500 kgs/hr 

1986 1986 200 kgs/hr 

1997 1997 200 kgs/hr 

1986 1986 150 kgs/hr 
1996 1996 50 kgs/hr 
1986 1986 250 kgs/hr 
1996 1996 1,000 kgs/hr 
1986 1986 

~ 
$EASPIMEX ----------. SPECIAL AQU~ TIC PRODUCTS 

& EXPORT COMPANY 

NGUYEN QUANG L 
DEPUTY MANAGER 

EXPORT DEPARTMENT 

OFFICE' 
?13 Hoa Blnh St, 

Tan Binh Dis t - HCM City 

Tel (84 )-8.8650125- 8654081 

Fax.(84)·8.8652279- 8653143 
E-mail SEASPIMEX@bdvn.vnd.nel 
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4 Pure Steam Cooker· Model ClXTR USA 
Compact Chiller· Model LCC 
Gas Fired Boiler: Fulton 20 HP 

5 Equipment System: Germany 
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Germuseschleu der IDROVER 40 GS 
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21 Cutter Spain 
22 Air direct· S6w Japan 
23 Roaster - (Resistance using) Japan 
24 Roaster (Gaz using) Japan 
25 Roller x3 Japan 
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29 Processing line Japan 
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31 Bio chemistry inspection Lab 
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MANUFACTURED OPERATED POWER 

1992 1992 1 ,000 kgs/shift 

1992 1992 1,500 kgs/shift 
1997 1997 400 kgs/hr 
1999 1999 770 kgs/hr 

1999 1999 3,000-5,000 kgs/day 

1999 1999 1.5 MT/shift 

1987 1987 500 MT 

1988 1988 800 MT 

1995 1995 200 M1 
1986 1986 24 MT/day 
1991 1991 1,000 kgs/hr 
1991 1990 6,000 cans/shift 
1995 1995 
1995 1995 3,600 cans/hr 
1998 1998 1,200 cans/hr 
1997 1997 
1991 1991 500 kgs/shift 
1995 1995 
1998 1998 
1995 1995 
1998 1998 140 kgs/shift 
1987 1987 1,500 kgs/hr 
1986 1986 200 kgs/hr 
1997 1997 200 kgs/hr 
1986 1986 150 kgs/hr 
1996 1996 50 kgs/hr 
1986 1986 250 kgs/hr 
1996 1996 1,000 kgs/hr 
1986 1986 
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SKINLESS DRIED SQUID 
Size: 3L: 28 em-up, 2L: 24-28 em, L: 20-24 em, M: 17-20 
S: 15-17 em, 2S: 12-15 em, 3S: 10-12 em, 4S: 8-10 em 
Grade: A, B, C, D or 100, 101, 102, 103, VT 
Packing: 10kgs/carton 

Size: : 22 cm-up, 1: 20-22 em, 2: 15-20 em, 
3: 12-15 em, 4: 10-12 em, 5: 8-10 em 

or 3L, 2L, L, M, S, 2S, 3S, 4S 
Grade: A, B 
Packing: 10kgs/cal'ton 

CUT ROASTED DRIED SQUID 
Size: 2S, 3S, 4S 
Packing: O.5kg x 20bags/carton 

TORN ROASTED DRIED SQUID 
Size:3S, 4S 
Packing: O.5kg x 20bags/carton 

SHAPED ROASTED DRIED SQUID 
Size: S, 2S, 3S, 4S 
Packing: O.5kg x 20bags/carton 





FRIED MACKEREL IN CHILI SAUCE 
CAN SIZE: 202 x 308 
DRAINED WEIGHT (DR. W.)/can (Grs.): 80 
NET WEIGHT (NTW)/can (Gl's.): 155 
TIN/CARTON: 80 
GROSS WEIGHT (GR. W)/carton (Kgs): 167 
CARTONS/CONTAINER 20 FEEt 1,200 

PORK CHOPS WITH BEANS 
CAN SIZE: 307 x 112 
DRAINED WEIGHT (DR. W.)/can (Grs.): 120 
NET WEIGHT (NTW)/can (Gl's.): 185 

TIN/CARTON: 48 
GROSS WEIGHT (GR. W)/Carton (Kgs): 11.0 
CARTONS/CONTAINER 20 FEEt 1,650 

STEWED CH ICKEN 
CAN SIZE: 307 x 112 

DRAINED WEIGHT (DR. W.)/can (Grs.): 90 
NET WEIGHT (NTW)/can (Grs.): 185 

TIN/CARTON: 48 

GROSS WEIGHT (GR. W)/Carton (Kgs): 11.0 

CARTONS/CONTAINER 20 FEEt 1,650 

STEWED DUCK WITH SOYA CHEESE 
CAN SIZE: 307 x 112 
DRAINED WEIGHT (DR. W.)/can (Grs.): 110 

NET WEIGHT (NTW)/can (Grs.): 185 

TIN/CARTON: 48 

GROSS WEIGHT (GR. W)/Carton (Kgs): 11.0 
CARTONS/CONTAINER 20 FEEt 1,650 

SALANGANE NEST SOUP 
CAN SIZE: 211 x 109 

NET WEIGHT (NTW)/can (G/'s.): 100 

TIN/CARTON: 76 
GROSS WEIGHT (GR. W)/carlon (Kgs): 9.8 

CARTONS/CONTAINER 20 FEEt 1,650 

CLAMS IN BRINE 
CAN SIZE: 307 x 112 
DRAINED WEIGHT (DR. W.)/can (Grs.): 90 
NET WEIGHT (NTW)/can (Grs.): 185 
TIN/CARTON' 48 
GROSS WEIGHT (GR. W)/Carton (Kgs): 11.0 
CARTONS/CONTAINER 20 FEEt 1,650 

SLICED PORK 
CAN SIZE: 307 x 112 
DRAINED WEIGHT (DR. W.)/can (Gl's.): 80 
NET WEIGHT (NTW)/can (Grs.): 185 
TIN/CARTON: 48 
GROSS WEIGHT (GR. \'(i)/Carton (Kgs): 11.0 
CARTONS/CONTAINER 20 FEEt 1,650 

STEWED DUCK 
CAN SIZE: 307 x 112 

DRAINED WEIGHT (DR. W.)/can (Grs.): 90 

NET WEIGHT (NTW)/can (Grs.): 185 

TIN/CARTON: 48 
GROSS WEIGHT (GR. W)/Carlon (Kg~): 11.0 

CARTONS/CONTAINER 20 FEEt 1,650 

PORK LIVER PASTE 
CAN SIZE: 211 x 109 
NET WEIGHT (NTW)/can (Grs.): 90 

77N/CARTON: 76 

GROSS WEIGHT (GR. W)/Carlon (Kgs): 9.8 

CARTONS/CONTAINER 20 FEEt 1,650 

SHARK FIN SOUP WITH OYSTER SAUCE 
CAN SIZE: 202 x 308 
NET WEIGHT (NTW)/can (Grs.): 155 

77N/CARTON: 80 

GROSS WEIGHT (GR. W)/carton (Kgs): 167 
CARTONS/CONTAINER 20 FEEt 1,200 



r UC'i'S 



Dried P" 

ROLLED SEASONED ROASTED DRIED SQUID 
Size: 10-15 em, 15-18 em, 18-20 em 
P/l/'t"11o'10-15 kgs/carton 

SEASONED ROASTED DRIED HIM EGO 
Size: 4-6 em, 6-8 cm 
Packing: 30grs/bag or 50grs./bag 

SEASONED DRIED OCTOPUS 
Size: 10-15 cm, 15-20 em 
Packing: O.5kg/bag, 20 bags/carton 

SEASONED LEATHER JACKET 
Size: L: 13-17 em (35-40pcs./kg) 

M: 11-16 cm (50-55pcs./kg) 
S: 9.5-13 cm (60-65pcs./kg) 

Packing: 0.5kg/bag, 20 bags/carton 

DRIED BOILED PEN SHELL 
Size: L: 100-300 pcs./500grs 

M: 300-700 pcs./500grs 
S: 700-1000 pcs./500grs 

Packing: lkg/bag, 10kgs/carton 





HOSO FRESH WATER SHRIMP 
Size (pcs/lb):1-2, 2-4, 4-6, 6-8, 8-12, 13-15, 16-20 
Spec: IQF, nvp, lOkgs/carton 

Or Semi-IQF, 2Ibs/bax, 24lbs/cartan 

HLSO FRESH WATER SHRIMP 
Size (pcs/lb): 4-6, 6-8, 8-12, 13-15, 16-20, 
21-25, 26-30, 31-40, 41-50, 51-60 
SPec: 2kgs blockJrazen, 6x 2kgs = 12kgs/cartan 

Or IQF, 1kg/bag, 10kgs/cartan 

PO & PUD FRESH WATER SHRIMP 
Size (pcs/lb): 6-8, 8-12, 13-15, 16-20, 21-25, 26-30, 31-40, 
41-50, 51-60,61-70, 71-90, 91-120, 100-200, braken 
Spec: 1.8kgsblackfrazen, 6x 1.8kgs = 10.x/w'olrl1rtrm 

Or IQF, 1 kg/bag, 10kgs/cartan 

WHOLE CLEANED OCTOPUS 
Size (pcs/kg):5-15, 16-25, 26-40, 40-60, 60 up 
Spec: 2kgs (ar 1 kg ar 800grs) black frazen as per 

the market requirements 
Or IQF, 1kg/PE bag, 10kgsk artan 

CUT BOILED OCTOPUS 
Size (grs/IJC): 2-3 (bady 20%, leg 80%), 
3-4 (bady 20%, leg 80%), 4-5 (body 20%, leg 80%) 
Spec: IQF, 1kg/PE bag, IOkgs/cartan 





FROG LEG 
Size (pairs/tb): 2-4/ 4-6/ 6-8/ 8-12/ 13-15/ 16-20 
Spec: lQF, 1 pair/PE, 5tbs/box, 30tbs/carton 

10 -13cm/pc, lkg/PE bag, IOkgs/carton 

FILLET PACIFIC DORY (BASA MEKONG) 
AND CREAM DORY 
Size (Grs/pc): 60-120, 120-170, 170-225,225 up 
Spec: lQF, layer pack, 5kgs x 2/carton 

Or lQF, JWP, 10kgs/carton 

WHOLE CLEANED CUTTLEFISH 
Size (pcs/kg): 10-20, 20-40, 40-60, 60 up 

Spec: lQF, lkg/PE bag, 12kgs/cm'ton or IOkgs/carton 
0,. Size (grs/pc): 50-100, 100-200,200-300,300-500, 500-800 

Spec: IQF, Ipc/PE bag, IOkgs/carton 

CUTTLEFISH FILLET 
Size (pcs/kg): 1-2, 2-4, 5-7, 8-12, 13-20, 21-30, 

31-40, 41-60,61-80,80 up 
Spec: 2kg blockjroz(m, J2kgs/carton 

SQUID TUBE 
Size (pcs/kg): 10-20, 20-40, 40-60, 60-80 

Spec: 2kgs blockfrozen, 6x 2 = 12kgs/carton 
Or Size: (inches/pc) 3-5, 5-8 

SPec: 25tbs block/rozlJn, 50tbs/carton 





Prep iiProdu 
SPRING ROLL 

Processed with Vietnamese Rice Paper and Singaporean Pastry Plain 

PTO SPRING ROLL 
Shrimp size: 71190 pcs//b, 91-120 pcs//b 

25grs/ro/1, IQF, 20m/ls/tray 
20trays/carton = 10kgs 

SPRING ROLL WITH CRABMEAT AND SHRIM 
20grs/rol/, 25rol/s/PE bag, 20PE bags/carton = IOkgs 

VEGETARIAN SPRING ROLL 
20grs/ro/1, 25ro/ls/PE bag, 20PE bags/carton = 10kgs 

BREADED SHRIMP BURGER 
40grs/pc, 2pcs/tray = BOgrs/tray, 6Otrays/carton = 4.Bkgs 

Or 70gt'S/pc, 2pcs/tray = 140grs/tray, 60trays/carton = B.4kgs 

SHRIMP PASTE COATED CRAB CLAW 
50grs/pc, lOpes/box = 500grs, 20boxes/carton = 10kgs 

Or 30grs/pc, lOpes/box = 300grs, 20boxes/carton = 6kgs 

BREADED FISH 
15 grs/pc, 20pcs/tray, 20trays/carton = 6kgs 

SHRIMP PASTE COATED SUGAR CANE 
50grs/pc, 6pcs/PE bag = 300grs, 30 PE bag/carton = 9kgs 

Or 30grs/pc, 10pes/PE bag = JOOgrs, 30 PE bag/carton = 9kgs 

SHRIMP BALL 
10grs/pc, 200grs/PE bag, 50 PE bag/carton = 10kgs 

5 terilized 5 ausages 
STERILIZED FISH SAUSAGE 
NET WEIGHT (NTW): 40GRS. /PC. , 105PCS. /CARTON 
GROSS WEIGHT (GR. W) /catton (Kgs): 43 
CARTONS/CONTAINER 20 FEET' 3,200 

STERILIZED BEEF SAUSAGE 
NET WEIGHT (NTW): 40GRS./PC, 105PCS./CARTON 
GROSS WEIGHT (GR. W)/carton (Kgs): 43 
CARTONS/CONTAINER 20 FEET: 3,200 

STERILIZED SHRIMP SAUSAGE 
NET WEIGHT (NTW): 40GRS. /PG, 105PCS./CARTON 
GROSS WEIGHT (GR. V:Q /carlon (Kgs): 43 
CARTONS/CONTAINER 20 FEET 3,200 

STERILIZED PORK SAUSAGE 
NET WEIGHT (NTW): 40GRS. /PC., I05PCS. /CARTON 
GROSS WEIGHT (GR. W) /carton (Kgs): 43 
CARTONS/CONTAINER 20 FEET' 3,200 

STERILIZED CHICKEN SAUSAGE 
NET WEIGHT (NTW): 40GRS. /PG, 105PCS. /CARTON 
GROSS WEIGHT (GR. W)/carton (Kgs): 43 
CARTONS/CONTAINER 20 FEET 3,200 





Size: 
Specifications: Semi-IQF, Ikg/box 

or 2kgs/box, 12kgs/carton 

BLACK TIGER HLSO, EASY PEEL BLACK TIGER 
Size: (pcs/lb) 4-6, 6-8, 8-12, 13-15, 16-20, 
21-25, 26-30,31-40,41-50,51-60 
Specifications: 41bs block frozen, 24lbs/carton 

Or IQF, Ikg/PE, IOkgs/carton 

PTO BLACK TIGER 
Size (pes/lb): 13-15, 16-20,21-25,26-30 
Specifications: 1.8kgs block frozen, 

6 x 1.8kgs = 1O.8kgs/carton 
Or IQF, 5Ibs/bag, 30lbs/carton 

COOKED PTO BLACK TIGER 
Size: 13-15 -> 7/-90 pes/lb 
SpecifICation: IQF, 10% glazing, 2Ibs/bag, 

2.5lbs/bag or 5lbs/bag 

... 

BREADED NOBASHI SHRIMP (EBI FRY) 
Size: 21/25pes/lb, lOpes/tray, 20trays/carton 

26/30pcs/lb, IOpcs/tray,20trays/carton 
31/40pcs/fb, IOpes/tray, 20trays/carton 
41/50pcs/lb, lOpes/tray, 20trays/carton 
51/60pcs/tb, lOpes/tray, 20trays/carton 





Drie ~ .•... Special Pro 

DRIED RAW MATERIAL SHARK FIN GRADE 1 
Pectoral: 40 em up (archedform measurement) 
Dosal.· 30 cm up 
Caudal: 23 em up 

DRIED RAW MATERIAL SHARK FIN GRADE 2 
Pectoral: 25 cm up 
Dosal.· 20 em up 
Caudal: 16 em up 

DRIED RAW MATERIAL SHARK FIN GRADE 3 
Pectoml: 15 cm up 
Dosal.· 12 em up 
Caudal: 10 em up 

CATFISH BLADDER 
Size: 30pcs/l kg 
Spec: Dry, without bloodline 

SALMON SNAPPER BLADDER GRADE 1 
Siz: O,Jkg/pc up 
Spec: Dry, yellow colour, without bloodline with two 

threads tying along the length of the bladder 

SALMON SNAPPER BLADDER GRADE 1 
Size: O.2kg/pc up 
Spec: Dry, yellow colour, without bloodline with two 

threads tying along the length of the bladder 

SALMON SNAPPER BLADDER GRADE 1 
Size: 0.17kg up/pc 
Spec: Dr.y, yellow colour, withottt bloodline with two 

threads tying along the length of the bladder 





WHOLE SWIMMING CRAB 
Size: (grs/pc)100-200, 200-300, 300 up 
Spec: IQF, Ikg/PE bag, 10kgs/carton 

CRABMEAT 

HALF CUT SWIMMING CRAB 
Size (pes/kg) : U-IO, ll-15, 16-20, 21-25 
SPec: Semi-IQF, Ikg/box, 12kgs/carton 

Size: Lump: claw meat big size 
Backjin: white body meat big size 
Special: broken 
Claw: red meat 
Leg: red meat 

SPec: IQF, lib/tray/vacuum pack, 
20lbs/carton 

SOFT-SHELL CRAB 
Size (grs/pc) : 30-40, 40-60, 60 up 
Spec: PlastronojJ; lung-off, eye-off, tooth-off 
IQF, fWP, 500grs/box, 10kgs/carton 

SEAFOOD MIX 
Sbrimp:25% 
Squid (md cuttlefish's heads: 25% 
Squid: 25%, Clam meat: 25% 
IQF, 500grs/PE bag, 20 PE bag/carton = 10kgs 





SHARK FIN SOUP 
CAN SIZE: 202 x 308 

NET WEIGHT (NT.W)lcan (Grs) : 155 
TIN/CARTON: 80 
GROSS WEIGHT (GR. W)lcarton (Kgs) : 167 

CARTONS/CONTAINER 20 FEET: 1,200 

YELLOW FIN /SKIPJACK/ TONGOU BONITO 
TUNA IN VEGETABLE OIL 
SOLID 
CAN SIZE: 307 x 113 
DRAINED WEIGHT (DR. W)/ean (Grs.) : 150 
NET WEIGHT (NTW)/ean (Gl's.):200 
TIN/CARTON: 48 
GROSS WEIGHT (GR. W) /earton (Kgs): 1/.72 
CARTONS/CONTAINER 20 FEET: 1,650 

TUNA IN BRINE 
SOLID 
CAN SIZE: 307 x 113 
DRAINED WEIGHT (DR. W)/ean (Grs.) : 150 
NET WEIGHT (NTW)Jean (Grs.) : 200 
TIN/CARTON 48 

CHUNK 
CAN SIZE: 307 x 112 
DRAINED WEIGHT (DR. W)lcan (Grs.): 130 
NET WEIGHT (NTW)/can (Grs.):185 
TIN/CARTON 48 
GROSS WEIGHT (GR. W)/earlon (Kgs): 11.0 
CARTONS/CONTAINER 20 FEET: 1,650 

CHUNK 
CAN SIZE: 307 x 112 
DRAINED WEIGHT (DR. W)/ean (Grs.): 130 
NET WEIGHT (NTW)/ean (Grs.): 185 
TIN/CARTON: 48 

GROSS WEIGHT (GR. W)Jear/on (Kgs): 1/.72 
CARTONS/CONTAINER 20 FEET: 1,650 

GROSS WEIGHT (GR. W)Jearlon (Kgs) : 11.0 
CARTONS/CONTAINER 20 PEET: 1,650 

SARDINES IN VEGETABLE OIL 
CAN SIZE: 202 x 308, 307 x 112, 
DRAINED WEIGHT (DR. W)lcan (Grs.): 120, 120 
NET WEIGHT (NTW)lcan (Grs.)· 155, 185 
TIN/CARTON: 80, 48 . 
GROSS WEIGHT (GR. W)/Carton (Kgs): 167, 11.0 
CARTONS/CONTAINER 20 FEET: 1,200 - 1,650 

SARDINES IN TOMATO SAUCE 
CAN SIZE: 202 x 308, 307 x 112,401 x 411 
DRAINED WEIGHT (DR. W)Jean (Grs.) : 90,95, 450 
NET WEIGHT (NTW)lcan (Grs.): 155, 185,850 
TIN/CARTON: 80,48, 12 

FLAKE 
CAN SIZE: 307 x 112 
DRAINED WEIGHT (DR. W)/ean (Gl's.) : 130 
NET WEIGHT (NTW) /ean (Grs.) : 185 
TIN/CARTON: 48 
GROSS WEIGHT (GR. W)lcarlon (Kgs) : 11.0 
CARTONS/CONTAINER 20 FEET: 1,650 

FLAKE 
CAN SIZE: 307 x 112 
DRAINED WEIGHT (DR. W)lcan (Gl's.): 130 
NET WEIGHT (NTW) /ean (Grs.): 200 
TIN/CARTON 48 
GROSS WEIGHT (GR. W)lcarton (Kgs) : 11.0 
CARTONS/CONTAINER 20 FEET' 1,650 

GROSS WEIGHT (GR. W)Jearlon (Kgs): 167, 11.0, 10.9 ..... ~ 
CARTONS/CONTAINER 20 PEET: 1,200 - 1,650 - 1,400 


